FIRE ALARM LEGEND
CONTROL AND INPUT
GENERAL NOTES SCOPE OF WORK NEW | EXISTING | SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MAKE/MODEL MOUNTING
1 FACP| | FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL SILENT KNIGHT 6820 SELF CONTAINED
1. INSTALLATION SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA, LOCAL, AND STATE AHJ'S, NEC, AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS. EU'TE 2\83) gég%ﬂ%lgg SASSQE DETECTORS 1 ANNUNCIATOR PANEL SILENT KNIGHT 5860R BACKBOX
2. RECORD DRAWINGS ARE REQUIRED AT THE TIME OF AHJ ACCEPTANCE. PATRIOT FIRE PROTECTION, INC. REQUIRES ELECTRICAL RED LINES WITH IN TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO —  REMOVE BEAM-TYPE SMOKE DETECTORS. AES RADIO COMMUNICATOR AES 7707P-88-ULP-M SELF CONTAINED
PRIOR AHJ TESTS. 1 CELL| | CELLULAR COMMUNICATOR NAPCO STARLINK SLE-LTEVI-CFBPS | SELF CONTAINED
3. AGREEMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF ALL MILESTONE EVENTS WILL BE MADE WITH PATRIOT FIRE PROTECTION, INC. PROJECT MANAGER, ALL FS TECHNOLOGIES FIELD 1 3 SLC LOOP EXPANDER SILENT KNIGHT 6815 SELF CONTAINED
SERVICES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH PATRIOT FIRE PROTECTION, INC. PROJECT MANAGER WITH A MINIMUM OF TEN BUSINESS DAYS ADVANCE NOTICE. . NTELLICENT POWER MODULE SIENT KNIGHT 5895KL SELF CONTAINED
4. A SET OF INSTALLATION AS—BUILT DRAWINGS SHOWING ACTUAL CONDUIT AND CONDUCTOR ROUTES SHALL BE KEPT BY PROJECT FOREMAN FOR USE
BY PATRIOT FIRE PROTECTION, INC. ALARM TECHNICIAN. SYSTEM DESlGN CODES 3 POWER SUPPLY SILENT KNIGHT 5495 SELF CONTAINED
5.  FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL SHALL NOT BE ENEGRIZED WITHOUT THE PRESENCE OF A PATRIOT FIRE PROTECTION, INC. ALARM TECHNICIAN I ()| SHOKE DETECTOR SILENT KNIGHT SK-PHOTO-W | 4’ SQ DEEP
C ' INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC 2015 EDITION) ADA INTERNATIONAL CODE ANSIE 117.1 FS==—] DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR (ADDR) SILENT KNIGHT SK—DUCT—W BY OTHERS
6.  THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE MONITORED BY UNDERWRITERS LISTED MONITORING STATION BEFORE AHJS TEST. INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC 2020 EDITION) NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE (NFPA 72 2016 EDITION) . @ et oerecion S ————— prp—
7. THE WIRING ROUTING IS DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE ONLY AND NOT INTENDED FOR ACTUAL CONDUIT ROUTING. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. (NFPA 70 2020 EDITION
( ) 29 MANUAL PULL STATION SILENT KNIGHT SK—PULL—DA 4" SQ DEEP
8.  ALL CONDUIT SIZING AND ROUTING BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR PER NEC AND AHJ.
53 [M] | SINGLE INPUT MONITOR MODULE | SILENT KNIGHT SK-MONITOR 4" SQ DEEP
9. NO LINE VOLTAGE IN SAME CONDUIT AS POWER LIMITED FIRE ALARM CABLE. .
U SE & OCCUP AN CY CL ASSIFIC ATION DUAL INPUT MONITOR MODULE SILENT KNIGHT SK-MONITOR-2 | 4” SQ DEEP
10.  VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS OF DEVICES WITH ELECTRICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, SCALE AND PLACE DEVICES PER ELECTRICAL
NOTIFICATION
AND ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
@ WALL MOUNTED HORN STROBE
11, FIELD VERIFY WATERFLOW SWITCHES, TAMPER SWITCHES, PRESSURE SWITCHES, SMOKE DAMPERS, AND DUCT DETECTOR LOCATIONS. O ASSEMBLY (A) O A1 OA-2 O A3 O A4 O A5 @‘” L VOUNTED STROBE
ICD
12.  FIELD VERIFY ALL WIRING LOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS FOR HVAC AND FAN CONTROL. B BUSINESS (B) ﬁ WALL MOUNTED HORN n
13. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITH IN 36” OF ANY DIFFUSER O EDUCATIONAL (E) % CEILING MOUNTED HORN STROBE g
>< —
14, WALL MOUNTED AUDIBLE/VISUAL APPLIANCES SHALL BE MOUNTED IN SUCH THAT THE ENTIRE LENS IS NOT LESS THAN 80" AND NOT GREATER THAN O FACTORY & INDUSTRAL (F) O F-1 O F-2 ®°" L =
96” ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR w | CEILING MOUNTED STROBE al= <
O HIGH HAZARD (H) O H-1 O H-2 O H-3 O H-4 O H-5 Z|O )
15.  THE OPERABLE PART OF EACH MANUAL FIRE ALARM BOX SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3'—6" AND NOT MORE THAN 4'—0" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. O INSTITUTIONAL () 011 Ol2 O 13 O -4 [, | OUTDOOR HORN STROBE == é
(a'e
16.  NO DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED UNTIL AFTER FINAL CONSTRUCTION CLEAN-UP, DETECTORS THAT HAVE BEEN INSTALLED PRIOR TO CLEAN-UP MUST BE O MERCANTILE (W) G | eeCTre Bew LIS 19w
CLEANED OR REPLACED AND WILL BE INVOICED ON A TIME AND MATERIAL BASIS. GENERAL 7 % ol|3|2
O RESIDENTIAL (R) O R-1 OR-2 O R-3 O R-4 al—=1Zl2o|S
17. A DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT OF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SHALL SUPPLY PRIMARY POWER. 10 WATERFLOW SWITCH <=z
A)  COMMERCIAL LIGHT AND POWER. W STORAGE (S) msS-1 0Os-2 0s-3 0 s+4 13 TAMPER SWITCH T |=z|-|>=
B) AN ENGINE-DRIVEN GENERATOR OR EQUIVALENT WHERE A PERSON SPECIFICALLY TRAINED IN ITS OPERATIONS IS ON DUTY AT ALL TIMES. O UTILTY & MISCELLANEOUS (U) NI<gla
C) AN ENGINE-DRIVEN GENERATOR OR EQUIVALENT ARRANGED FOR COGENERATION WITH COMMERCIAL LIGHT AND POWER WHERE A PERSON SPECIFICALLY 1 FIRE PUMP e
TRAINED IN ITS OPERATION IS ON DUTY AT ALL TIMES. 1 5% VALVE TAVPER Sl 1213
<|a
18.  ALL CIRCUITS WILL BE PROPERLY TAGGED AND TESTED FOR OPENS, SHORTS, GROUNDS, AND PROPER "END-TO—LINE” RESISTANCE. EACH CIRCUITS METER =1813|a
READING MUST BE DOCUMENTED AND PRESENTED TO PATRIOT FIRE PROTECTION, INC. ALARM TECHNICIAN UPON ARRIVAL ONSITE FOR STARTUP AND CHECKOUT. 1 PIV. TAMPER w2 15|x
19.  NO TAPPING OF SIGNALING OR INITIATING ZONE CIRCUITS ARE ALLOWED. T-TAPPING OF STYLE 4 ADDRESSABLE CIRCUITS IS ALLOWED PROVIDING A SPLICE 10 (X) | FIRE SPRINKLER RISER
IS PROFESSIONALLY INSTALLED, POLARITY IS OBSERVED, AND SHIELDS ARE CONTINUOUS AND FREE OF GROUNDS. SHIELDS MUST BE TERMINATED AT AUTOMAT'C SPR'NKLER PROTECT'ON 1 FRE BACKFLOW PREVENTER
THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL ONLY. CABLE SHIELDS SHALL BE SPLICED TOGETHER AT EVERY JUNCTION BETWEEN THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AND >
THE LAST DEVICE ON EACH CABLE RUN. SHIELDS AND OTHER FIRE ALARM CONDUCTORS (EXCEPT POWER GROUNDS) SHALL BE INSULATED AND O NO O PARTIAL B FULL 5 FJ | DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR (CONV) =
COMPLETELY FREE FROM CONDUIT OR EARTH GROUNDS. SHIELDS WILL BE TIED TO GROUND ONLY AT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
19 BEAM SMOKE DETECTOR (CONV)
(9) | JUNCTION BOX
DRAWING ACCEPTANCE =lslslsls
Ll O|—|—]|—
THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF PLACING AND LOCATING PATRIOT FIRE PROTECTION, INC. FIRE ALARM DEVICES AND IS NOT TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER WIRE LEGEND SIZISI=IS
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********* %C> /S S/ S/ S/ S/ S/ &
DISPLAY OF AN ALARM EVENT AT THE FACP X | X | X X | X
DISPLAY OF A SUPERVISORY EVENT AT THE FACP X X | X | X]|X
“ DISPLAY OF A TROUBLE EVENT AT THE FACP X | X
T TRANSMIT AN ALARM SIGNAL TO THE CENTRAL STATION X | X | X X | X
5 TRANSMIT A SUPERVISORY SIGNAL TO THE CENTRAL STATION X X | x| x| x
TRANSMIT A TROUBLE SIGNAL TO THE CENTRAL STATION X | X
City of Puyallup INITIATE BUILDING NOTIFICATION (A/V DEVICES) X | X | X X | X
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Heat Detection - not shown on plan, Subject to plan review and

) inspection. Total Coverage is required per NFPA standards, smoke
% JA_@ detection is required.
S ——f———————————— g ———— | ——————
S
2 . Honeywell IntelliKnight 6820 Battery Calculation
Lo \ T n
= - SILENT x -
= = S KNIGHT Secondary Power Source Requirements = 2
Standby Current (amps) Secondary Alarm Current (amps) f E 3
Ld |~ <t
Device Type Qty Current Draw Total Qty Current Draw Total = S Zlely
N 1. Control Panel SimEERE
777777777777777 %{ 6820 Control Panel 1 X 0.190000 =| 0.120000 1 x| 0.250000 |=| 0.250000 e _|F
2. Addressable SLC Devices é % & =
SK-PHOTO-W (-T) 417 | x 0.000200 =| 0.083400 417 |x| 0.000450 |=| 0.187650 | = = %
i SK-HEAT-W(HT) (ROR) 21 |x 0.000200 =| 0.004200 21 x| 0.000450 (=| 0.009450
? SK-MONITOR Bd X 0.000375 =| 0.019875 53 (x| 0.000375 (=| 0.019875 &
“% SK-PULL-DA 29 | X 0.000375 =| 0.010875 29 x| 0.000375 (=| 0.010875
6. Accessory Modules
6815 4 X 0.078000 =| 0.312000 4 0.078550 |=| 0.314200 L § g g é
5860 1 X 0.020000 =| 0.020000 1 x| 0.025000 (=| 0.025000 i e el
7777{ 7777777777 %{ 5895XL 3 X 0.010000 = 0.030000 3 x| 0.010000 |= 0.030000 STATE CERTIFICATION
Total Standby Load | 0.670350 Total Alarm Load 0.847050
OFFICE NOT IN SCOPE
O
/LD ‘ ] = |
= 5 Honeywell IntelliKnight 6820 Battery Calculation
O LO
< SIL,ENI” Note 1: You are fully responsible for verifying these calculations.
_ KNIGHT :
- Note 2: Use the dropdowns in the yellow cells to enter values.
s » Calculation in Total Sheet
- + + L O
S| o | | | o ilT) Required Standby Time in Hours
7l | | | § 5 24 Hours
i | | | Ao SUITE 101 WAREHOUSE AREA
| | | | o i Standby Load Current 0.67035 Amps X 24 =| 16.088 AH ~ ADD SPOT-TYPE SMOKE DETECTORS.
i B | | | | | | | E o Required Alarm Time in Minutes —  REMOVE BEAM-TYPE SMOKE DETECTORS.
| ] = 5 Minutes
| | | 7 Alarm Load Current (Amps) 0.84705 Amps X 0.084 = 0.071 AH
ol | N
& | Total Current Load | 16.160 AH
| | | al %{ Multiply by the Derating Factor 12 '|= x 1.20 REVISIONS
- — 1 — ‘ 7777777777777 + S e VO A —————————————————— L === e NO DATE BY DESCRIPTION
%--_O & & & o o Total Ampere Hours Required | 19.39 AH
| | | | | ; _
- I | | | | Recommended Batteries: BAT-12260 - 26AH Batteries CONTRACT W
= | | | | =
=) | | | | A
| | | =
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/— CEILING

IF TOTAL HEIGHT IS LESS THAN
90", MOUNT 6" FROM CEILING

NOT LESS THAN 90" AFF

i FLOOR
LA
Seye /_

NFPA 72 2013, 18.4.8.1

WALL MOUNTED APPLIANCES SHALL HAVE THEIR TOPS
ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOORS AT HEIGHTS OF NOT LESS
THAN 90" AND BELOW THE FINISHED CEILINGS AT
DISTANCES OF NOT LESS THAN 6".

FIRE ALARM - HORN MOUNTING

/—CEILING

IF TOTAL HEIGHT IS LESS THAN
90", MOUNT 6" FROM CEILING
BUT NOT GREATER THAN 96" AFF

NOT LESS THAN 80" AFF

K FLOOR
X~
iete ! /_

NFPA 72 2013, 18.5.5.1

WALL MOUNTED APPLIANCES SHALL BE MOUNTED
SUCH THAT THE ENTIRE LENS IS NOT LESS THAN 80"
IéII\IODO’\I‘?OT GREATER THAN 96" ABOVE THE FINISHED

FIRE ALARM - STROBE MOUNTING
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\— FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL \— SECURITY CONTROL PANEL

FIRE ALARM - PHONE CONNECTION

WEATHERPROOF J-BOX
— WITH ELECTRICALLY SUPERVISED
COVER TAMPER

1/2" WEATHERPROOF BOX SUPPORT
ARLINGTON OR EQUIVALENT

1/2" X 36" RIGID CONDUIT

WEATHERPROOF
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MRS

OS&Y TAMPER
SWITCH
N
SCHEDULE 80 PVC
Le 18" & 24" —=] OR RIGID CONDUIT oU
o/
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GROUND LINE

FIRE ALARM - DCVA TAMPER SWITCHES
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-

NOT LESS THAN 42" AFF NOT MORE THAN 48" AFF

cd'y FLOOR
z,
Swgs /_

NFPA 72 2013, 17.14.5

THE OPERABLE PART OF A MANUALLY ACTUATED

ALARM INITIATING DEVICE SHALL BE NOT LESS THE

42" AND NOT MORE THAN 48" FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR.

C FIRE ALARM - PULL STATION MOUNTING

/L /
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FIRE ALARM - CEILING

= TO WALL TRANSITION AND OPEN WIRING

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL

7

)] DISTRIBUTION PANEL
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CIRCUIT BREAKER

| FIRE ALARM - POWER DISCONNECT
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NO LESS THAN 4"

CEILING
™ /_

I
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NO LESS THAN 4"
NO MORE THAN 12"

'y FLOOR
-,
) /_

NFPA 72 2013, 17.6.3.1.3.1

DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE CEILING NOT
LESS THAN 4" FROM THE SIDEWALL OR ON THE
SIDEWALLS BETWEEN 4" AND 12" FROM THE CEILING.

NO LESS

THAN 36" CEILING
1 /_
—

'y FLOOR
.,
Sy'e /_

NFPA 72 2013, A.17.7.4.1

DETECTORS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN

DIRECT AIRFLOW OR CLOSER THAN 36" FROM AN AIR
SUPPLY DIFFUSER OR RETURN AIR OPENING.

FIRE ALARM - SMOKE & HEAT MOUNTING
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FIRE ALARM - DROP CEILING & J BOX

SUITE 101 WAREHOUSE AREA
- ADD SPOT-TYPE SMOKE DETECTORS.
- REMOVE BEAM-TYPE SMOKE DETECTORS.
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